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Cardigan - Carmarthen via Newcastle Emlyn  Service 460 (MGZO460) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 9th January 2023 until 23rd December 2023 

Days:   SH SD       SD     
Operator: RBRO RBRO RBRO RBRO MRRS RBRO RBRO MRRS RBRO RBRO RBRO MRRS RBRO RBRO MRRS 

Cardigan Tesco -- -- 0747 -- 0840 0940 1055 1155 1255 1410 -- 1510 1610 1740 1840 
Cardigan Secondary School -- -- | -- | | | | | | 1505 | | | | 
Cardigan Finch Square A 0620 0645 0755 0805 0855 0955 1110 1210 1310 1425 1510 1525 1625 1750 1850 
Lechryd Post Office 0625 0650 0800 0810 0900 1000 1115 1215 1315 1430 1518 1530 1630 1755 1855 
Cenarth Church 0632 0659 0809 0819 0909 1009 1124 1224 1324 1439 1520 1539 1639 1803 1903 
Newcastle Emlyn (Arr) 0638 0706 0816 0826 0916 1016 1131 1231 1331 1446 1525 1546 1646 1809 1909 
Newcastle Emlyn (Dep) 0640 0709 0819 0829 0919 1019 1134 1234 1334 1449 -- 1549 1649 1812 1912 
Ysgol Emlyn | | | 0834 | | | | | | -- | | | | 
Waungilwen | 0716 0826 | 0926 1026 1141 1241 1341 1456 -- 1556 1656 1819 1919 
Drefach Post Office | 0719 0829 | 0929 1029 1144 1244 1344 1459 -- 1559 1659 1822 1922 
Henllan | 0725 0835 | 0935 1035 1150 1250 1350 1505 -- 1605 1705 1827 1927 
Saron 0649 0733 0843 0843 0943 1043 1158 1258 1358 1513 -- 1613 1713 1834 1934 
Rhos St James's Church 0653 0735 0845 0845 0945 1045 1200 1300 1400 1515 -- 1615 1715 1836 1936 
Cwmduad Post Office -- 0741 0851 0851 0951 1051 1206 1306 1406 1521 -- 1621 1721 1842 1942 
Cynwyl Elfed -- 0746 0856 0856 0956 1056 1211 1311 1411 1526 -- 1626 1726 1847 1947 
Bronwydd Arms -- 0755 0905 0905 1005 1105 1220 1320 1420 1535 -- 1635 1735 1856 1956 
Glangwili Hospital  -- 0800 0910 0910 1010 1110 1225 1325 1425 1540 -- 1640 1740 1901 2001 
Carmarthen Railway Station (Arr)  -- 0807 0917 0917 1017 1117 1232 1332 1432 1547 -- 1647 1747 1908 | 
Carmarthen Railway Station (Dep)  -- 0808 0918 0918 1018 1118 1233 1333 1433 1548 -- 1648 1748 1909 | 
Carmarthen Bus Station Bay 9  -- 0811 0921 0921 1021 1121 1236 1336 1436 1551 -- 1651 1751 1912 2008 

 
Notes: 
RBRO Richards Bros 
SD Schooldays Only 
SH School Holidays 
MRRS Morris Travel 
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Carmarthen - Cardigan via Newcastle Emlyn  Service 460 (MGZO460) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 9th January 2023 until 23rd December 2023 

Days:         SD SH     
Operator: RBRO MRRS RBRO RBRO MRRS RBRO RBRO MRRS RBRO RBRO RBRO MRRS RBRO RBRO 

Carmarthen Railway Station  -- -- 0808 0918 1018 1118 1233 1333 1433 1433 1605 1705 1805 1909 
Carmarthen Bus Station Bay 9 (Arr)  -- -- 0811 0921 1021 1121 1236 1336 1436 1436 1608 1708 1808 1912 
Carmarthen Bus Station Bay 9 (Dep)  -- 0715 0815 0930 1030 1130 1245 1345 1445 1445 1615 1715 1815 1915 
Glangwili Hospital  -- 0723 0823 0938 1038 1138 1253 1353 1453 1453 1623 1723 1823 1921 
Bronwydd Arms -- 0727 0827 0942 1042 1142 1257 1357 1457 1457 1627 1727 1827 1924 
Cynwyl Elfed -- 0737 0837 0952 1052 1152 1307 1407 1507 1507 1637 1737 1837 1933 
Cwmduad Post Office -- 0742 0842 0957 1057 1157 1312 1412 1512 1512 1642 1742 1842 1937 
Rhos St James's Church 0655 0747 0847 1002 1102 1202 1317 1417 1517 1517 1647 1747 1847 1940 
Saron 0659 0751 0851 1006 1106 1206 1321 1421 1521 1521 1651 1751 1851 1943 
Henllan 0707 0759 0859 1014 1114 1214 1329 1429 1529 1529 1659 1759 1859 1950 
Drefach Square 0712 0804 0904 1019 1119 1219 1334 1434 1534 1534 1704 1804 1904 1954 
Post Office 0714 0806 0906 1021 1121 1221 1336 1436 1536 1536 1706 1806 1906 1955 
Newcastle Emlyn (Arr) 0722 0815 0915 1030 1130 1230 1345 1445 1545 1545 1715 1815 1915 2005 
Newcastle Emlyn (Dep) 0725 0818 0918 1033 1133 1233 1348 1448 1548 1548 1718 1818 1918 2005 
Ysgol Emlyn | | | | | | | | 1550 | | | | | 
Cenarth Post Office 0730 0823 0923 1038 1138 1238 1353 1453 1558 1553 1723 1823 1923 2010 
Lechryd Post Office 0739 0832 0932 1047 1147 1247 1402 1502 1607 1602 1732 1832 1932 2017 
Cardigan Tesco 0747 0840 0940 1055 1155 1255 1410 1510 1615 1610 1740 1840 1940 2025 
Cardigan Finch Square A 0751 0844 0944 1059 1159 1259 1414 1514 1619 1614 1744 1844 1944 2030 

 
Notes: 
RBRO Richards Bros 
SD Schooldays Only 
SH School Holidays 
MRRS Morris Travel 
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Cardigan - Carmarthen via Newcastle Emlyn  Service 460 (MGZO460) 

 Saturday (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 9th January 2023 until 23rd December 2023 

Operator: RBRO RBRO RBRO RBRO RBRO RBRO RBRO RBRO RBRO 

Cardigan Tesco -- -- 0747 0940 1055 1255 1410 1610 1740 
Cardigan Finch Square A 0620 0645 0755 0955 1110 1310 1425 1625 1750 
Lechryd Post Office 0625 0650 0800 1000 1115 1315 1430 1630 1755 
Cenarth Church 0632 0659 0809 1009 1124 1324 1439 1639 1803 
Newcastle Emlyn (Arr) 0638 0706 0816 1016 1131 1331 1446 1646 1809 
Newcastle Emlyn (Dep) 0640 0709 0819 1019 1134 1334 1449 1649 1812 
Waungilwen | 0716 0826 1026 1141 1341 1456 1656 1819 
Drefach Post Office | 0719 0829 1029 1144 1344 1459 1659 1822 
Henllan | 0725 0835 1035 1150 1350 1505 1705 1827 
Saron 0649 0733 0843 1043 1158 1358 1513 1713 1834 
Rhos St James's Church 0653 0735 0845 1045 1200 1400 1515 1715 1836 
Cwmduad Post Office -- 0741 0851 1051 1206 1406 1521 1721 1842 
Cynwyl Elfed -- 0746 0856 1056 1211 1411 1526 1726 1847 
Bronwydd Arms -- 0755 0905 1105 1220 1420 1535 1735 1856 
Glangwili Hospital  -- 0800 0910 1110 1225 1425 1540 1740 1901 
Carmarthen Railway Station (Arr)  -- 0807 0917 1117 1232 1432 1547 1747 1908 
Carmarthen Railway Station (Dep)  -- 0808 0918 1118 1233 1433 1548 1748 1909 
Carmarthen Bus Station Bay 9  -- 0811 0921 1121 1236 1436 1551 1751 1912 

 
 
 

Carmarthen - Cardigan via Newcastle Emlyn  Service 460 (MGZO460) 

 Saturday (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 9th January 2023 until 23rd December 2023 

Operator: RBRO RBRO RBRO RBRO RBRO RBRO RBRO RBRO RBRO 

Carmarthen Railway Station  -- 0808 0918 1118 1233 1433 1605 1805 1909 
Carmarthen Bus Station Bay 9 (Arr)  -- 0811 0921 1121 1236 1436 1608 1808 1912 
Carmarthen Bus Station Bay 9 (Dep)  -- 0815 0930 1130 1245 1445 1615 1815 1915 
Glangwili Hospital  -- 0823 0938 1138 1253 1453 1623 1823 1921 
Bronwydd Arms -- 0827 0942 1142 1257 1457 1627 1827 1924 
Cynwyl Elfed -- 0837 0952 1152 1307 1507 1637 1837 1933 
Cwmduad Post Office -- 0842 0957 1157 1312 1512 1642 1842 1937 
Rhos St James's Church 0655 0847 1002 1202 1317 1517 1647 1847 1940 
Saron 0659 0851 1006 1206 1321 1521 1651 1851 1943 
Henllan 0707 0859 1014 1214 1329 1529 1659 1859 1950 
Drefach Square 0712 0904 1019 1219 1334 1534 1704 1904 1954 
Post Office 0714 0906 1021 1221 1336 1536 1706 1906 1955 
Newcastle Emlyn (Arr) 0722 0915 1030 1230 1345 1545 1715 1915 2005 
Newcastle Emlyn (Dep) 0725 0918 1033 1233 1348 1548 1718 1918 2005 
Cenarth Post Office 0730 0923 1038 1238 1353 1553 1723 1923 2010 
Lechryd Post Office 0739 0932 1047 1247 1402 1602 1732 1932 2017 
Cardigan Tesco 0747 0940 1055 1255 1410 1610 1740 1940 2025 
Cardigan Finch Square A 0751 0944 1059 1259 1414 1614 1744 1944 2030 

 
 


